900361773 04/21/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM381510 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900360250

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lagniappe Pharmacy Services, LLC		04/07/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FDS, Inc.	
Street Address:	2601 Scott Avenue, Suite 604	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76103	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2019207	HCC:HME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062046262

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206.204.6200

Email: docketing@bracewelllaw.com

Correspondent Name: Erin S. Hennessy Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 6200

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1842JB.044666
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin S. Hennessy
SIGNATURE:	/Erin S. Hennessy/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=20160407135947284#page1.tif source=20160407135947284#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK 900361773 REEL: 005771 FRAME: 0536

source=20160407135947284#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005771 FRAME: 0537

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED SERVICE MARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK (this "Assignment"), is made and agreed to as of this day of April, 2016, by and between Lagniappe Pharmacy Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business of 2601 Scott Ave., Suite 600, Fort Worth, Texas 76103 ("Assignor"), and FDS, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business of 2601 Scott Avenue, Suite 604, Fort Worth, Texas 76103 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the below noted trademark (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark") registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and all goodwill associated with the business thereof and confirming said assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign, and deliver unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the following registered trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Mark and registration thereof:

SERVICE MARK	REG. NO	REG, DATE
HCC:HME	2019207	26 November 1996

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005771 FRAME: 0538

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of Assignee by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

Δ	SS	G	V	٦R	

Lagniappe Pharmacy Services, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company

By: Warel

Name: Tracy word

Title: CAO

STATE OF TEXAS)
)
COUNTY OF TARRANT)

The foregoing instrument was signed, sealed, delivered, and acknowledged before me this Z day of Afrec, 2016 by TRACY WAYD, as CAO of Lagniappe Pharmacy Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, on behalf of the Assignor. She is personally known to me or has produced TX PRIEN USENT is identification.

MICHAEL GERRITY
My Consission Expires
March 22, 2017

Notary Signature: Marchael Genery

State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 3/22/2017
Commission Number: /25/22011-6

TRADEMARK REEL: 005771 FRAME: 0539 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of Assignee by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNEE:

FDS, Inc.

a Delaware Corporation

By: 2 Marcel

Vame: Tracywa

Title: CAC

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TARRANT

The foregoing instrument was signed, sealed, delivered, and acknowledged before me this <u>7</u> day of <u>Arnec</u>, 2016 by <u>Tracy Waro</u>, as <u>C40</u> of FDS, Inc., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the Assignor. S/he is personally known to me or has produced TX Drawer because as identification.

MICHAEL GERRITY
My Commission Expires
March 22, 2017

Notary Signature: Miss Land

State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 3/22/01/- Commission Number: 4522011-6

TRADEMARK REEL: 005771 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 04/07/2016